## 香港航空青年團

## HONG KONG AIR CADET CORPS

Sung Wong Toi Road, Kowloon, Hong Kong Tel 852 2712 8900 Fax 852 2715 6944

To : All Units

From: Annual Parade 2024 Organizing

Email: hkaccparade2024@gmail.com

Committee

: AP2024/5 Date: 20 September 2024

## **Annual Parade 2024 – Exhibition Booths**

- In order to promote the Corps' activities to our guests and audiences and encourage interaction, the Annual Parade 2024 Organizing Committee would like to invite units to set up exhibition booths on the event day.
- 2. The details are as follows:

Date: 24 November 2024 (Sunday)

Time: 0900 – 1330 hrs [For preparation]

> 1400 – 1700 hrs [Open to public] 1700 – 1800 hrs [For packing up]

Venue: Hong Kong Auxiliary Police Force Headquarters

- The standard setting for each booth is a composition of one approximately 3m x 3m marquee, one 5' table and two chairs.
- II. Extra equipment can be requested but not guaranteed. The responsible officer of your unit will be contacted for the details.
- III. Lunch arrangements for the members taking care of the booths will be announced later.
- 3. Interested units please complete the enclosed form and send to chris.poon@aircadets.org.hk and hkaccparade2024@gmail.com by 1 November 2024, (Friday).
- 4. Should you have any enquiries, please the undersigned contact chris.poon@aircadets.org.hk

Flt Lt Chris P Y POON for Annual Parade 2024 Organizing Committee